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927 CHAPTER 179

1979 Senate Bill 598 Date published: May 2, 1980

CHAPTER 179, Laws of 1979

AN ACT to appropriate $2,729.86 from the conservation fund for payment of a claim
made by the city of West Allis against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
Sfollows: :

SECTION 1. Claim against the state. There is appropriated $2,729.86 from the con-
servation fund to the city of West Allis as reimbursement for a portion of the amount of
forestation tax paid by the city to the state in 1975. The amount represents a portion of
the property tax overpaid by the Allis-Chalmers corporation for 1975 as the result of an
assessment error, plus interest. Acceptance of this payment operates as a full and com-
plete release to the state for any claim by the city arising from any improper assessment of
manufacturing property of the Allis-Chalmers corporation for 1975.




